TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM685270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.M. LUCAS CO.		10/21/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.M. LUCAS CO.	
Street Address:	12400 S. Laramie Ave.	
City:	ALSIP	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77391978	LUCAS
Serial Number:	90845317	LUCAS
Serial Number:	87430965	POLYPAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: GTGALVIN@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: GARRET GALVIN Address Line 1: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 2: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060648-001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Sweeney **SIGNATURE:** /Robert Sweeney/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007481 FRAME: 0428

900653741

source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated October 21, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between R.M. LUCAS CO., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and R.M. LUCAS CO., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any common law rights associated with the Marks, and Assignor is willing to assign the Marks, including any common law rights associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's entire, worldwide (for all jurisdictions throughout the world, including all countries and political entities) right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, appertaining thereto, and associated with the Marks, together with all income, royalties or payments due, accrued, or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, any and all claims or causes of action for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Marks, effective as of the Effective Date.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein, and agrees to execute and deliver all such further transfers, assignments, conveyances and assurances as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to obtain the full benefit of this Assignment, including, without limitation, in connection with the recordal of this Assignment in the United States and any non-U.S. jurisdiction.

This Assignment and all of the provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

The parties hereto have agreed that the validity, construction, operation and effect of any and all of the terms and provisions of this Assignment shall be determined and enforced in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to principles of conflicts of law thereunder.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute and deliver this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

R.M. LUCAS CO., a Delaware corporation

3y: _____

Name: Paul O. Forrer Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute and deliver this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

R.M. LUCAS CO., an Illinois corporation

Name: Robert L. Barry

Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

Country	Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark
US	77391978	3498839	LUCAS
US	90845317	N/A	LUCAS
US	87430965	5340217	POLYPAN

Schedule A – Page 1

RECORDED: 11/02/2021